UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2011307343 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/22/2020 01:16 PM Pg: 1 of 4

Return To:

LIEN SOLUTIONS PO BOX 29071

GLENDALE, CA 91209-9071

Phone #: 800-833-5778

Email: iLienREDSupport@wolterskluwer.com

Prepared By:

BARRINGTON BANK & TRUST COMPANY, N.A.

RUTA STRAVINSKAITE 201 SOUTH HOUGH STREET BARRINGTON, IL 60010





FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE CWNER, THIS RELEASE SHA REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHUSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

Know all men by these presents, that Barrington Bank & Trust Company, N.A. does hereby certify that a certain Mortgage, bearing the date 03/27/2003, made Liv Alan Mack, not personally but as Trustee on behalf of The Declaration of Trust of Alan W Mack Dated April 29, 1999, to Earlington Bank & Trust Company, N.A., on real property located in Cook County, State of Illinois, with the address of 38/0 N Lake Shore Drive, #2G, Chicago, IL, 60613 and further described as:

Parcel ID Number: 14-21-103-030-1086, and recorded in the office of Cook County, as Instrument No: 0310820100, on 04/18/2003, is fully paid, satisfied, or otherwise discharged.

Description/Additional information: See attached.

-/o/4's O///co Current Beneficiary Address: 201 S. Hough Street, Barrington, IL, 600 0

Dated this \$4/08/2020

Jrust Company, N.A. Lenger, Samington Bank &

By: Lukasz Moryi

Its: Assistant Vice Presiden

WUU

By: Mary Kozar Its: Vice President

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Illinois, Cook County

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Lukasz Moryl personally known to me to be the Assistant Vice President of Barrington Bank & Trust Company, N.A., and personally known to me to be the Assistant Vice President of said corporation, and Mary Kozar personally known to me to be the Vice President of said corporation known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as such Assistant Vice President and Vice President they signed and delivered the said instrument and, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as their free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this 04/08/2020.

Notary Public Jeffrey C Modena

Commission Expires: 08/25/2022

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office JEFFREY C MODENA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 08/25/2022

2011307343 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description: The Number 26, in 3800 Lake Share Drive Condomizerin, as delineated on autrey of the following described perceis of test estate (nersineffer collectively infected to as Perceit:

Periss 1: Cots 181 and 101 in the Supdivision of Lots 1 and 20 in Block 4 in Paleg Bollia Addition to Chicogo in the North West tractional 1x1 of Section 21, Yewestie 40 North, Rango 14, East of the Yord Principal Medidian, lescopping from said premises that portion therapy which is ombised within the street known as Shoridan Read os exceled by the Plat recorded in the Office of the Recorded of Cody County, himble, on March 5, 1896 in Book 69 of Plats Page 431 in Cody County, shirold.

Percei 2: Lot 22 in Block 4 in Prieg Hall's Addition to Chicogo being a Subdivision of Lots 1, 2 and 3 in Humbley's Subgivision of Lots 3 to 21 and 33 to 37 in Prie Grove in the Block Was frequency 1/4 of Section 21, Township 40 Proofs, Range 14, 1881 of the Ynory Principal Mandian, in Cook County, Tohola.

Which survey is an appeal as Exhibit 141 to Declaration of Control mum Clemannic for the 3800 take Share Drive Consummum Assumation made by American fractional Bark & Trust Co. of Chicago, as Trust 8 under Trust Agreement ODENIA OF COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE cased April 24, 1818, end shown as Trust Number 42679 and recorded to the Office of the Remodel of Deeds of Cook County, burels, as Decument 24547850, together with its undivided perceptage interest in self-Paradi texceoling from said parcet is the property and space comprising all the units as defined and set furth in said Declaration and Survey), in Cook County library

2011307343 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legis Description: Unit Number 20, in 3800 Lake Shore Drive Condomination, as delineated an survey of the following described perceis of real estate thereinsflor objectively referred to as Perceil:

Parcel 1: Lots "8" and "C" in the Subdivision of Lots 1 and 23 in Block 4 in Paleg Hall's Addition to Chicago in the North West tractional 1/4 of Section 21. Township 40 North, Range 14. East of the Third Principal Meridian, (excepting from said premises that portion thereof which is embraced within the street known as Sharidan Road as located by the Flat received in the Office of the Ascardar of Coox County, Blook, on March 5, 1896 in Book 60 of Plats Page 41) in Cook County, Blook, which is

Percel 2: Lot 22 in Block 4 in Peleg Haif's Addition to Chicago being a Subdivision of Lots 1, 2 and 3 in Francisy's Subdivision of Lots 3 to 21 and 33 to 37 in Pine Grove in the North West Inscended 1/4 of Section 21, Jawaship 40 Rorth, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Medican, in Cook County, Sinois.

Which survey is strached as Exhibit "A" to Declaration of Condominium Greneratic for the 3800 Lake Shore Drive Condominium Association made by American National Bank & Trust Co. of Chicago, as Trustee under Trost Agreement dated April 24, 1976, and anown as Trust Number 42679 and received in the Office of the Receiver of Greeks of Cook Social property of Coot County Clerk's Office County, Winds, as Document 2466765C, together with its undivides percentage inverest in said Parcel lexcepting from said percel at the property and space comprising at the units as defined and set forth in said Declaration and Survey), in Cook County, 1575,18.